FEATURES
    Rating to 1000V PRV
    Surge overload rating to 240 Amperes peak
    Ideal for printed circuit board
    Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded
        plastic technique results in inexpensive product
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
       Ratings at 25  ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
       Single phase,half wave,60 Hz,resistive or inductive load. For capacitive load,derate by 20%.
UNITS
Maximum recurrent peak reverse voltage VRRM 200 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum RMS voltage VRMS 140 280 420 560 700 V
Maximum DC blocking voltage VDC 200 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum average forw ard
  output current      @TA=50
Peak forw ard surge current
  8.3ms single half-sine-w ave
  superimposed on rated load
Maximum instantaneous forw ard voltage
  at 5.0  A VF V
Maximum reverse current            @TA=25 μA
  at rated DC blocking  voltage    @TA=100 m A
Operating junction temperature range TJ
Storage temperature range TSTG
50 100
1.0
0.5
240.0IFSM
A
5.0
IF(AV) 10.0
    Mounting: thru hole for # 10 screw Mounting
A
100
7035
50
    Lead solderable per MIL-STD-202 method 208
- 55 ---- + 150
- 55 ---- + 125
IR
VOLTAGE 50 to 1000 Volts
CURRENT 10  .0 Amperes
K   BPC10005  THRU K   BPC1010
l
l
l
l
l
l
KBPC
10005
KBPC KBPC KBPC KBPC KBPC KBPC
1001 1002 1004 1006 1008 1010
NOTES:
1. Unit mounted on 8.7”×8.7”×0.24” thick (22×22×0.6 cm) Al. plate.
2. Unit mounted on P.C.B at 0.375” (9.5mm) lead length with 0.47”×0.47” (12×12mm) copper pads.
Dimensions in inches and milimeter
 KBPC
.921(23.4)
.882(22.4)
1.114(28.3)
1.130(28.7)
.661(16.8)
.648(16.4)
.720(18.3)
.705(17.9)
.571(14.5)
.555(14.1)
.648(16.4)
.661(16.8)
1.130(28.7)
1.114(28.3)
.028(0.7)
.035(0.9)
.254(6.45)
.242(6.15)
.424(10.77)
.442(11.23)
   Hole for
No.8 screw
193"(4.9)diam
diam
0.94
(2.4)
WEE Technology Company Limited
Web: www.weetcl.com   Blog: www.weediode.com , www.smddip.com
Single Phase Bridge Rectifiers
.8 .9 1 1.1 1.2
.01
0.1
1.0
.6 .7
10
1.3
100
TJ=25
10
0 40 6020 100 120 14080
TJ=25
0.1
1.0
.01
0
2
4
0 50 100
6
8
150
10
AM
PE
R
ES
AV
ER
AG
E
FO
R
W
AR
D
 O
U
TP
U
T
C
U
R
R
EN
T,
AM
PE
R
ES
              NUMBER  OF  CYCLES AT 60HZ                AMBIENT  TEMPERATURE,
FIG.2 -- FORWARD DERATING CURVE
 P
EA
K
FO
R
W
AR
D
 S
U
R
G
E
C
U
R
R
EN
T,
  I
N
ST
AN
TA
N
EO
U
S
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T,
        FIG.1 -- PEAK FORWARD SURGE CURRENT
AM
PE
R
ES
M
IC
R
O
 A
M
PE
R
ES
                        FIG.3 -- TYPICAL FORWARD CHARACTERISTIC                      FIG.4 -- TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTIC
                        INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE,  VOLTS
PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE
 IN
ST
AN
TA
N
EO
U
S
FO
R
W
AR
D
 C
U
R
R
EN
T,
0
100
200
300
1 10 100
T = 150°Cj
8.3 ms Single Half-Sine Wave
VOLTAGE 50 to 1000 Volts
CURRENT 10  .0 Amperes
K   BPC10005  THRU K   BPC1010
WEE Technology Company Limited
Single Phase Bridge Rectifiers
Web: www.weetcl.com   Blog: www.weediode.com , www.smddip.com
Note: Specifications are subject to change without notice. For more detail and update, please visit our website.